STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 03

067 - Winston County Schools GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY
Special Debt Capital Enterp/
Description General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash $12,182,245.17 $1,407,174.94 ($71,107.15) $243,467.80 $0.00 $823,411.94
Investments $0.00 $7,966.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Receivables $282,000.61 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Receivables
Inventories $0.00 $130,057.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Assets
Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Construction In Progress $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits: $12,464,245.78 $1,545,198.21 ($71,107.15) $243,467.80 $0.00 $823,411.94
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable ($280.00) $740.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($44.34)
Long-Term Liabilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Liabilities: ($280.00) $740.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($44.34)
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance $3,113,670.79 $233,120.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,375.72
Unreserved Fund balance $9,350,854.99 $1,311,337.94 ($71,107.15) $243,467.80 $0.00 $788,080.56
Total Fund Equity: $12,464,525.78 $1,544,458.21 ($71,107.15) $243,467.80 $0.00 $823,456.28
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: $12,464,245.78 $1,545,198.21 ($71,107.15) $243,467.80 $0.00 $823,411.94

1/27/2025 3:10:17 PM

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$50,080,808.13
$6,424,926.63

$12,476,517.82

$68,982,252.58

$0.00

$0.00
$12,476,517.82
$12,476,517.82

$56,505,734.76

$0.00
$0.00
$56,505,734.76
$68,982,252.58
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067 - Winston County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

1/27/2025 3:10:39 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 03

General

$4,954,716.67
$40.00
$2,671,477.11
$47,603.04
$7,673,836.82

$3,936,874.12
$1,456,627.83
$1,127,630.21
$750,174.43
$444,258.48
$96,948.00
$250,038.13
$165,208.62
$8,227,759.82

$149,023.34
$10,018.70
$139,004.64

($414,918.36)
$12,879,444.14
$12,464,525.78

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$984,811.57
$479,261.24
$41,425.67
$1,505,498.48

$402,191.65
$218,746.26
$41,013.88
$677,652.35
$80,140.20
$0.00

$0.00
$150,938.48
$1,570,682.82

$33,038.60
$70,179.59
($37,140.99)

($102,325.33)
$1,646,783.54
$1,544,458.21

Debt Service

$106,134.00
$0.00
$39,082.62
$0.00
$145,216.62

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$371,909.81
$0.00
$371,909.81

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($226,693.19)
$155,586.04
($71,107.15)

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$243,467.80
$243,467.80

$0.00
$0.00
$237,887.18
$0.00
$237,887.18

$84,258.05
$62,749.75
$2,513.83
$131.75
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$66,623.45
$216,276.83

$1,110.00
$45,772.21
($44,662.21)

($23,051.86)
$846,508.14
$823,456.28

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$5,060,850.67
$984,851.57
$3,427,708.15
$89,028.71
$9,562,439.10

$4,423,323.82
$1,738,123.84
$1,171,157.92
$1,427,958.53
$524,398.68
$96,948.00
$621,947.94
$382,770.55
$10,386,629.28

$183,171.94
$125,970.50
$57,201.44

($766,988.74)
$15,771,789.66
$15,004,800.92
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

067 - Winston County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/27/2025 3:11:00 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$20,032,602.00
$300.00
$7,660,710.00
$155,000.00
$27,848,612.00

$14,597,031.00
$5,474,715.00
$3,378,899.00
$2,808,474.00
$1,870,825.00
$2,549,945.26
$709,670.24
$693,890.00
$32,083,449.50

$17,658.00
$514,929.06
($497,271.06)

($4,732,108.56)
$10,707,094.91
$5,974,986.35

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$4,954,716.67
$40.00
$2,671,477.11
$47,603.04
$7,673,836.82

$3,936,874.12
$1,456,627.83
$1,127,630.21
$750,174.43
$444,258.48
$96,948.00
$250,038.13
$165,208.62
$8,227,759.82

$149,023.34
$10,018.70
$139,004.64

($414,918.36)
$12,879,444.14
$12,464,525.78

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($15,077,885.33)

($260.00)

($4,989,232.89)

($107,396.96)

($20,174,775.18)

$10,660,156.88
$4,018,087.17
$2,251,268.79
$2,058,299.57
$1,426,566.52
$2,452,997.26
$459,632.11
$528,681.38
$23,855,689.68

$131,365.34
$504,910.36
$636,275.70

$4,317,190.20
$2,172,349.23
$6,489,539.43

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$3,464,843.00
$1,350,650.00
$0.00
$4,815,493.00

$1,539,676.44
$688,312.56
$294,145.00
$2,397,512.29
$175,469.00
$0.00

$0.00
$295,294.00
$5,390,409.29

$573,547.06
$58,618.00
$514,929.06

($59,987.23)
$1,663,361.82
$1,603,374.59

Actual

$0.00
$984,811.57
$479,261.24
$41,425.67
$1,505,498.48

$402,191.65
$218,746.26
$41,013.88
$677,652.35
$80,140.20
$0.00

$0.00
$150,938.48
$1,570,682.82

$33,038.60
$70,179.59
($37,140.99)

($102,325.33)
$1,646,783.54
$1,544,458.21

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($2,480,031.43)
($871,388.76)
$41,425.67
($3,309,994.52)

$1,137,484.79
$469,566.30
$253,131.12
$1,719,859.94
$95,328.80
$0.00

$0.00
$144,355.52
$3,819,726.47

($540,508.46)
($11,561.59)
($552,070.05)

($42,338.10)
($16,578.28)
($58,916.38)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

067 - Winston County Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:

Ending Fund Balance:

1/27/2025 3:11:21 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$745,292.97 $106,134.00
$0.00 $0.00
$156,350.00 $39,082.62
$0.00 $0.00
$901,642.97 $145,216.62
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,058,542.97 $371,909.81
$0.00 $0.00
$1,058,542.97 $371,909.81
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

($156,900.00)
$156,900.00
$0.00

($226,693.19)
$155,586.04
($71,107.15)

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($639,158.97)
$0.00
($117,267.38)
$0.00
($756,426.35)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$686,633.16
$0.00
$686,633.16

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($69,793.19)
($1,313.96)
($71,107.15)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$287,226.03
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$287,226.03

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$287,226.03
$0.00
$287,226.03

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$152,522.71
$152,522.71

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$243,467.80
$243,467.80

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($287,226.03)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($287,226.03)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$287,226.03
$0.00
$287,226.03

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$90,945.09
$90,945.09
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

067 - Winston County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/27/2025 3:11:40 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$960,895.00 $237,887.18
$0.00 $0.00
$960,895.00 $237,887.18
$296,615.00 $84,258.05
$268,859.00 $62,749.75
$18,856.00 $2,513.83
$9,321.00 $131.75
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$211,648.00 $66,623.45
$805,299.00 $216,276.83
$0.00 $1,110.00
$0.00 $45,772.21
$0.00 ($44,662.21)
$155,596.00 ($23,051.86)
$810,070.00 $846,508.14
$965,666.00 $823,456.28

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($723,007.82)
$0.00
($723,007.82)

$212,356.95
$206,109.25
$16,342.17
$9,189.25
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$145,024.55
$589,022.17

$1,110.00
($45,772.21)
($44,662.21)

($178,647.86)
$36,438.14
($142,209.72)

Pulled from Production

Budget

$21,065,121.00
$3,465,143.00
$10,128,605.00
$155,000.00
$34,813,869.00

$16,433,322.44
$6,431,886.56
$3,691,900.00
$5,215,307.29
$2,046,294.00
$2,549,945.26
$2,055,439.24
$1,200,832.00
$39,624,926.79

$591,205.06
$573,547.06
$17,658.00

($4,793,399.79)
$13,489,949.44
$8,696,549.65

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$5,060,850.67
$984,851.57
$3,427,708.15
$89,028.71
$9,562,439.10

$4,423,323.82
$1,738,123.84
$1,171,157.92
$1,427,958.53
$524,398.68
$96,948.00
$621,947.94
$382,770.55
$10,386,629.28

$183,171.94
$125,970.50
$57,201.44

($766,988.74)
$15,771,789.66
$15,004,800.92

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($16,004,270.33)
($2,480,291.43)
($6,700,896.85)

($65,971.29)

($25,251,429.90)

$12,009,998.62
$4,693,762.72
$2,520,742.08
$3,787,348.76
$1,521,895.32
$2,452,997.26
$1,433,491.30
$818,061.45
$29,238,297.51

($408,033.12)
$447,576.56
$39,543.44

$4,026,411.05
$2,281,840.22
$6,308,251.27
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