### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-I-A** 

#### **LEA Financial System**

#### Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 03

067 - Winston County Schools	GOVERNM	GOVERNMENTAL			<b>FIDUCIARY</b>	ACCOUNT	
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	<b>Projects</b>	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$12,182,245.17	\$1,407,174.94	(\$71,107.15)	\$243,467.80	\$0.00	\$823,411.94	\$0.00
Investments	\$0.00	\$7,966.09	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Receivables	\$282,000.61	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$0.00	\$130,057.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,080,808.13
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,424,926.63
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,476,517.82
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$12,464,245.78	\$1,545,198.21	(\$71,107.15)	\$243,467.80	\$0.00	\$823,411.94	\$68,982,252.58
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	(\$280.00)	\$740.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$44.34)	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,476,517.82
Total Liabilities:	(\$280.00)	\$740.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$44.34)	\$12,476,517.82
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$56,505,734.76
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$3,113,670.79	\$233,120.27	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35,375.72	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$9,350,854.99	\$1,311,337.94	(\$71,107.15)	\$243,467.80	\$0.00	\$788,080.56	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$12,464,525.78	\$1,544,458.21	(\$71,107.15)	\$243,467.80	\$0.00	\$823,456.28	\$56,505,734.76
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$12,464,245.78	\$1,545,198.21	(\$71,107.15)	\$243,467.80	\$0.00	\$823,411.94	\$68,982,252.58

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 03

067 - Winston County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUC		
	General	Special Revenue	<b>Debt Service</b>	<b>Capital Projects</b>	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$4,954,716.67	\$0.00	\$106,134.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,060,850.67
Federal Sources	\$40.00	\$984,811.57	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$984,851.57
Local Sources	\$2,671,477.11	\$479,261.24	\$39,082.62	\$0.00	\$237,887.18	\$3,427,708.15
Other Sources	\$47,603.04	\$41,425.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$89,028.71
Total Revenues:	\$7,673,836.82	\$1,505,498.48	\$145,216.62	\$0.00	\$237,887.18	\$9,562,439.10
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$3,936,874.12	\$402,191.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$84,258.05	\$4,423,323.82
Instructional Support Services	\$1,456,627.83	\$218,746.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$62,749.75	\$1,738,123.84
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,127,630.21	\$41,013.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,513.83	\$1,171,157.92
Auxiliary Services	\$750,174.43	\$677,652.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$131.75	\$1,427,958.53
General Administrative Services	\$444,258.48	\$80,140.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$524,398.68
Capital Outlay	\$96,948.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$96,948.00
Debt Service	\$250,038.13	\$0.00	\$371,909.81	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$621,947.94
Other Expenditures	\$165,208.62	\$150,938.48	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$66,623.45	\$382,770.55
Total Expenditures:	\$8,227,759.82	\$1,570,682.82	\$371,909.81	\$0.00	\$216,276.83	\$10,386,629.28
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$149,023.34	\$33,038.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,110.00	\$183,171.94
Other Fund Uses:	\$10,018.70	\$70,179.59	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,772.21	\$125,970.50
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	\$139,004.64	(\$37,140.99)	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$44,662.21)	\$57,201.44
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$414,918.36)	(\$102,325.33)	(\$226,693.19)	\$0.00	(\$23,051.86)	(\$766,988.74)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$12,879,444.14	\$1,646,783.54	\$155,586.04	\$243,467.80	\$846,508.14	\$15,771,789.66
Ending Fund Balance:	\$12,464,525.78	\$1,544,458.21	(\$71,107.15)	\$243,467.80	\$823,456.28	\$15,004,800.92

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 03

067 - Winston County Schools	GI	ENERAL	VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$20,032,602.00	\$4,954,716.67	(\$15,077,885.33)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$300.00	\$40.00	(\$260.00)	\$3,464,843.00	\$984,811.57	(\$2,480,031.43)
Local Sources	\$7,660,710.00	\$2,671,477.11	(\$4,989,232.89)	\$1,350,650.00	\$479,261.24	(\$871,388.76)
Other Sources	\$155,000.00	\$47,603.04	(\$107,396.96)	\$0.00	\$41,425.67	\$41,425.67
Total Revenues:	\$27,848,612.00	\$7,673,836.82	(\$20,174,775.18)	\$4,815,493.00	\$1,505,498.48	(\$3,309,994.52)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$14,597,031.00	\$3,936,874.12	\$10,660,156.88	\$1,539,676.44	\$402,191.65	\$1,137,484.79
Instructional Support Services	\$5,474,715.00	\$1,456,627.83	\$4,018,087.17	\$688,312.56	\$218,746.26	\$469,566.30
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,378,899.00	\$1,127,630.21	\$2,251,268.79	\$294,145.00	\$41,013.88	\$253,131.12
Auxiliary Services	\$2,808,474.00	\$750,174.43	\$2,058,299.57	\$2,397,512.29	\$677,652.35	\$1,719,859.94
General Administrative Services	\$1,870,825.00	\$444,258.48	\$1,426,566.52	\$175,469.00	\$80,140.20	\$95,328.80
Special Revenue Outlay	\$2,549,945.26	\$96,948.00	\$2,452,997.26	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$709,670.24	\$250,038.13	\$459,632.11	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$693,890.00	\$165,208.62	\$528,681.38	\$295,294.00	\$150,938.48	\$144,355.52
Total Expenditures:	\$32,083,449.50	\$8,227,759.82	\$23,855,689.68	\$5,390,409.29	\$1,570,682.82	\$3,819,726.47
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$17,658.00	\$149,023.34	\$131,365.34	\$573,547.06	\$33,038.60	(\$540,508.46)
Other Financing Uses:	\$514,929.06	\$10,018.70	\$504,910.36	\$58,618.00	\$70,179.59	(\$11,561.59)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$497,271.06)	\$139,004.64	\$636,275.70	\$514,929.06	(\$37,140.99)	(\$552,070.05)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$4,732,108.56)	(\$414,918.36)	\$4,317,190.20	(\$59,987.23)	(\$102,325.33)	(\$42,338.10)
	\$10,707,094.91	\$12,879,444.14	\$2,172,349.23	\$1,663,361.82	\$1,646,783.54	(\$16,578.28)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:						
Ending Fund Balance:	\$5,974,986.35	\$12,464,525.78	\$6,489,539.43	\$1,603,374.59	\$1,544,458.21	(\$58,916.38)

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 03

067 - Winston County Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$745,292.97	\$106,134.00	(\$639,158.97)	\$287,226.03	\$0.00	(\$287,226.03)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$156,350.00	\$39,082.62	(\$117,267.38)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$901,642.97	\$145,216.62	(\$756,426.35)	\$287,226.03	\$0.00	(\$287,226.03)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Service	\$1,058,542.97	\$371,909.81	\$686,633.16	\$287,226.03	\$0.00	\$287,226.03
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Expenditures:</b>	\$1,058,542.97	\$371,909.81	\$686,633.16	\$287,226.03	\$0.00	\$287,226.03
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):</b>	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$156,900.00)	(\$226,693.19)	(\$69,793.19)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$156,900.00	\$155,586.04	(\$1,313.96)	\$152,522.71	\$243,467.80	\$90,945.09
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	(\$71,107.15)	(\$71,107.15)	\$152,522.71	\$243,467.80	\$90,945.09

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

#### **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 03

067 - Winston County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
			Favorable			
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,065,121.00	\$5,060,850.67	(\$16,004,270.33)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,465,143.00	\$984,851.57	(\$2,480,291.43)
Local Sources	\$960,895.00	\$237,887.18	(\$723,007.82)	\$10,128,605.00	\$3,427,708.15	(\$6,700,896.85)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$155,000.00	\$89,028.71	(\$65,971.29)
Total Revenues:	\$960,895.00	\$237,887.18	(\$723,007.82)	\$34,813,869.00	\$9,562,439.10	(\$25,251,429.90)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$296,615.00	\$84,258.05	\$212,356.95	\$16,433,322.44	\$4,423,323.82	\$12,009,998.62
Instructional Support Services	\$268,859.00	\$62,749.75	\$206,109.25	\$6,431,886.56	\$1,738,123.84	\$4,693,762.72
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$18,856.00	\$2,513.83	\$16,342.17	\$3,691,900.00	\$1,171,157.92	\$2,520,742.08
Auxiliary Services	\$9,321.00	\$131.75	\$9,189.25	\$5,215,307.29	\$1,427,958.53	\$3,787,348.76
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,046,294.00	\$524,398.68	\$1,521,895.32
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,549,945.26	\$96,948.00	\$2,452,997.26
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,055,439.24	\$621,947.94	\$1,433,491.30
Other Expenditures	\$211,648.00	\$66,623.45	\$145,024.55	\$1,200,832.00	\$382,770.55	\$818,061.45
Total Expenditures:	\$805,299.00	\$216,276.83	\$589,022.17	\$39,624,926.79	\$10,386,629.28	\$29,238,297.51
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00	\$591,205.06	\$183,171.94	(\$408,033.12)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$45,772.21	(\$45,772.21)	\$573,547.06	\$125,970.50	\$447,576.56
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$44,662.21)	(\$44,662.21)	\$17,658.00	\$57,201.44	\$39,543.44
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$155,596.00	(\$23,051.86)	(\$178,647.86)	(\$4,793,399.79)	(\$766,988.74)	\$4,026,411.05
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$810,070.00	\$846,508.14	\$36,438.14	\$13,489,949.44	\$15,771,789.66	\$2,281,840.22
Ending Fund Balance:	\$965,666.00	\$823,456.28	(\$142,209.72)	\$8,696,549.65	\$15,004,800.92	\$6,308,251.27